
2025 UNIVERSITY HIGH 
VARSITY FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

DATE WEEK OPPONENT GAME SITE

Thursday, August 21

Thursday, August 28

Thursday, September 4

Friday, September 12

Friday, September 19

Friday, September 26

Friday, October 3

Thursday, October 9

Thursday, October 16

Friday, October 24

Friday, October 31

Friday, November 7

SCRIMMAGE

JAMBOREE

WEEK 1

WEEK 2

WEEK 3

WEEK 4

WEEK 5

WEEK 6

WEEK 7

WEEK 8

WEEK 9

WEEK 10

St. Charles Catholic

Dunham

Woodlawn

Rummel

Catholic

Collegiate Prep

St. Paul’s

Mentorship Academy

Glen Oaks

Parkview

Madison Prep

Port Allen

Cub Complex

Parkview

Cub Complex

Joe Yenni

Cub Complex

Cub Complex

St. Paul’s

Cub Complex

Glen Oaks

Cub Complex

Cub Complex

Port Allen

TIME

6PM

6PM

7PM

7PM

7PM

7PM

7PM

6PM

7PM

7PM

7PM

7PM

District

District

District

District

District

District

Middle School Night

Little Cubs & 
Teacher Appreciation

Homecoming

Senior Night

Pink Game


